
Athletics Federation of Nigeria

2015 Ranking

as at 17th July, 2015

100m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Peace Uko NGR 26/12/1995 11.27 16/05/2015 Clermont 2

2 Stephanie Kalu NGR 08/05/1993 11.34 02/05/15 Austin , TX 2

3 Dominique Duncan NGR 07/05/1990 11.34 28/03/15 Austin, TX 1

4 Gloria Asumnu NGR 22/05/1985 11.44 11/04/15 Lake Charles, LA 1

5 Igbinosun Isoken NSCDC 23/07/1993 11.47 15/04/15 Lagos 1

6 Ezealah Nkem Customs 25/11/1994 11.50 15/04/15 Lagos 2

7 Deborah Odeyemi Customs 21/02/1995 11.56 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

8 Amusan Tobi Buka Tigers 23/04/1997 11.59 15/04/15 Lagos 2

9 Sule Justina Defenders 30/07/1989 11.66 15/04/15 Lagos 1

10 Aniekeme Alphonsus Akwa-Ibom 25/12/1999 11.72 15/04/15 Lagos 2

11 Ngozi Onwumere  NGR 23/01/1992 11.72 24/07/2015 Warri 1

12 Cecilia Francis Lagos 07/09/1996 11.76 24/07/15 Warri 2

13 Agnes Osazuwa NSCDC 26/06/1989 11.85 11/07/15 Akure 1

14 Mariam Bassey Cross River 18/05/1995 12.01 11/07/15 Akure 1

15 Oliver Ekpone Nigeria 05/01/1993 12.04 24/07/15 Warri 2

100m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Ogho-Oghene Egwero NGR 26/11/1988 10.10 +3.7 10/07/2015 Zeulenroda 1

2 Seye Ogunlewe NGR 30/08/1991 10.19 18/07/2015 Loughborough 2

3 Okeudo Jonathan Nmaju NGR 09/01/1993 10.19 +5.4 23/05/2015 Zaragoza 1

4 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas NSCDC 01/04/1993 10.23 11/06/2015 Oba 2

5 Obinna Metu NGR 12/07/1988 10.28 07/06/2015 Argentan 3

6 Odele Tega Peter Uniben 06/12/1995 10.30 15/04/15 Lagos 1

7 Patrick Ike Chinedu NGR 26/04/1984 10.32 09/05/2015 Zaragoza ESP 2

8 Oduduru Divine Delta 10/12/1996 10.37 11/07/15 Akure 3

9 Kasumu Ahmed Police 01/01/1989 10.39 15/04/15 Lagos 1

10 Mamus Emuobonuvie Delta 03/10/1994 10.43 15/04/15 Lagos 2

11 Onyeakwu Chukwuma NSCDC 03/10/1991 10.47 15/04/15 Lagos 3

12 Ikazoboh Victor Edo 22/11/1995 10.51 15/04/15 Lagos 1

13 Olisakwe Chukwudi Delta 04/05/1998 10.60 11/07/15 Akure 2

14 Rae Monzavous Edward NGR 07/05/1981 10.60 24/07/2015 Warri 3

15 Tamuontonye Briggs Police 25/05/1995 10.62 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

16 Victor Peka CDA 3/19/1994 10.62 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

17 Emuobonuvie Mamus Delta 10/03/1994 10.63 14/03/2015 Abuja 3

18 Igube ThankGod Delta 11/11/1997 10.63 11/06/2015 Oba 1

19 Ikazoboh Victor Edo 22/11/1995 10.64 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

20 Olubodun Kehinde Sunday ICDO 11/25/1996 10.64 27/06/2015 Abuja 3

21 Idjesa Uruemu Global 29/08/1998 10.65 15/04/15 Lagos 1

22 Bamiyo Obute Eaglesight 03/12/1990 10.68 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

23 Oletu Nathaniel Delta 11/10/1990 10.68 15/04/15 Lagos 3

24 Sule David Esteem 7/19/1984 10.68 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

25 Arowolo Emmanuel JIL 07/08/1997 10.70 15/04/15 Lagos 2

26 Nwokocha Tobechukwu Delta 07/10/1998 10.70 15/04/15 Lagos 3

27 Ifemosu David ICDO 25/05/1995 10.71 15/04/15 Lagos 1

28 Godwin AShien Esteem 20/07/1998 10.73 15/04/15 Lagos 2

29 Itsekiri Usheoritse Delta 31/01/1998 10.73 15/04/15 Lagos 3

30 Akomolafe Ademola Police 12/01/1994 10.75 15/04/15 Lagos 1

200m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Edidiong Ofonime Odiong NGR 13/03/1997 22.98 +2.2 27/04/15 Manama 1

2 Regina George NGR 17-Feb-91 23.22 06/07/2015 Sotteville-lès-Rouen 2

3 Ngozi Onwumere NGR 23/01/1992 23.34 05/06/2015 San Marcos 1

4 Gloria Asumnu NGR 22/05/1985 23.39 11/04/15 Lake Charles 2

5 Ibukun Blessing Mayungbe NGR 15/04/1992 23.41 25/04/15 San Marcos 1

6 Idamadudu Praise OghefejiroGlobal 18/12/1998 23.66 15/04/15 Lagos 2

7 Igbinosun Isoken Wisdom NSCDC 23/07/1993 23.83 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

8 Cecilia Francis Lagos 07/09/1996 24.10 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

9 Ossai Rita Vivian Defenders 12/10/1995 24.13 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

10 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 03/07/1993 24.24 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

11 Ezealah Nkem Customs 25/11/1994 24.36 15/04/15 Lagos 1

12 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 03/07/1993 24.43 11/07/2015 Akure 2

13 Deborah Odeyemi Customs 21/02/1995 24.44 11/07/2015 Akure 1

14 Ozoh Lawreta NSCDC 09/05/1990 24.73 11/07/2015 Akure 2

15 Adewale Deborah Edo 18/04/1997 24.95 11/07/2015 Akure 1
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Athletics Federation of Nigeria

2015 Ranking

as at 17th July, 2015

200m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Oduduru Divine Delta 10/12/1996 20.80 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

2 Odele Tega Peter Uniben 06/12/1995 21.01 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

3 Egwero Ogho-Oghene NSCDC 26/11/1988 21.21 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

4 Akwu Noah NSCDC 23/09/1990 21.40 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

5 Briggs Tamunotonye Police 11/03/1995 21.41 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

6 Peka Victor CDA 08/10/1996 21.43 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

7 Tony Osheku Jr. Lagos 21.45 24.04.2015 Provo , USA 1

8 Olisakwe Chukwudi Delta 04/05/1998 21.61 11/07/2015 Akure 2

9 Ukale Elvis Akpowene Delta 06/03/1991 21.68 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

10 Akinniyi Nicholas NSCDC 18/01/1985 21.73 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

11 Isah Salihu Customs 10/02/1992 21.79 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

12 Abiola Onakoya NSCDC 10/10/1991 21.82 11/07/2015 Akure 2

13 Onyeakwu Chukwuma NSCDC 03/10/1991 21.84 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

14 Mbamara Stanley Delta 11/12/1996 22.00 11/07/2015 Akure 2

15 Arowolo Emmanuel FUTA 07/08/1997 22.03 11/07/2015 Akure 1

16 Ogunmakinju Tosin A. Defender 03/03/1993 22.08 11/07/2015 Akure 2

400m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Patience Okon George NGR 25/11/1991 50.76 04/07/15 La Chaux-de-Fonds 1

2 Regina George NGR 17/02/1991 51.30 10/05/2015 Kawasaki 2

3 Adeloye Oluwatosin Ekiti 02/07/1996 51.92 24/07/2015 Warri 1

4 Ossai Rita Vivian Defenders 12/10/1995 52.51 11/07/2015 Akure 2

5 Funke Oladoye NSCDC 12/05/1995 52.63 11/07/2015 Akure 1

6 Igbinosun Isoken Wisdom NSCDC 23/07/1993 53.26 11/07/2015 Akure 2

7 Etim Margaret NSCDC 28/11/1992 53.27 11/07/2015 Akure 1

8 Josephine Ehigie Police 12/01/1985 53.48 11/07/2015 Akure 2

9 Olotu Folashade CDA 08/01/1995 53.65 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

10 Idamadudu Praise OghefejiroGLobal 18/12/1998 53.80 15/04/15 Lagos 2

11 Etim Margaret NSCDC 28/11/1992 54.09 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

12 Ajayi Yinka Mausi 08/08/1997 54.15 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 2

13 Abike Egbeniyi NSCDC 23/10/1994 55.56 11/07/2015 Akure 1

14 Lynda Friday Police 23/12/1990 55.70 11/07/2015 Akure 2

15 Omovoh Knowledge HIT 10/01/2000 56.61 11/07/2015 Akure 1

16 Adegoke Charity NSCDC 14/09/1992 57.26 11/07/2015 Akure 2
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400m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Orukpe Erayokan Customs 12/08/1994 46.13 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

2 Nathaniel Samson OghenewegbaCustoms 29/08/1997 46.27 24/07/2015 Warri 2

3 Robert Simmons NGR 18/07/1989 46.32 10.06.2015 Victoria (CAN) 3

4 Ogunmola Tobi NSCDC 20/06/1992 46.39 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

5 Noah Akwu NSCDC 23/09/1990 46.74 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

6 Erete Udomsinachi NGR 05/05/1985 46.75 11/07/2015 Monachil (ESP) 3

7 Fasasi A. Rilwan NGR 23/06/1996 46.84 Ethiopia 1

8 Isah Salihu Customs 02/11/1991 46.91 24/07/2015 Warri 2

9 Ukale Elvis Akpowene Delta 06/03/1991 46.93 27/06/2015 Abuja 3

10 Ogunmakinju Adeleye NSCDC 20/03/1992 47.20 11/07/2015 Akure 1

11 Godday James NSCDC 01/09/1984 47.43 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

12 Fatoyinbo Sunday CDA 25/07/1997 47.45 27/06/2015 Abuja 3

13 Abiola Onakoya NSCDC 10/10/1991 47.67 11/07/2015 Akure 1

14 Adeyemi Sikiru Adewale Kwara 02/07/1998 47.93 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

15 Adedamola Adeniji Lagos 12/11/1995 48.09 15/04/15 Lagos 3

16 Ekundayo Shehubo Police 29/10/1990 48.27 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

17 Sunday Francis ICDO 02/11/1991 48.59 14/03/2015 Abuja 2

18 Durojaiye Ololade Damilola CDA 23/12/1995 48.62 11/07/2015 Akure 3

19 Akindele Atanda CDA 04/04/1995 48.85 11/07/2015 Akure 1

20 Funmilola Badewa Lagos 09/06/1998 48.87 14/03/2015 Abuja 2
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5,000m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Kefas Williams Police 11/12/1992 14:45.42 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

2 Gyang Emmanuel NSCDC 13/08/1993 14:48.03 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

3 Jigak Monday Mountaineer 14/12/1997 14:49.29 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

4 Hamadjam Soudi Cross River 10/02/1995 15:01.94 11/06/2015 Oba 1

5 Shehu A. Mu'azu Customs 05/11/1988 15:03.55 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

6 Godfrey Monday Customs 14/12/1998 15:05.19 11/07/2015 Akure 1

7 John Bulus Jah ICDO 28/04/1980 15:13.53 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

8 Osheku Lawrence Defenders 08/04/1984 15:13.64 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

9 Osuolale Taiwo ICDO 20/11/1995 15:19.57 15/04/15 Lagos 1

10 Tokbe C. Gwet Customs 02/04/1994 15:37.56 11/07/2015 Akure 1

11 Chukwumaobi Ugochukwu Abia 14/05/1980 15:52.07 11/06/2015 Oba 1

12 Tokbe C. Gwet Customs 02/04/1994 15:52.54 27/06/2015 Abuja

13 Odelana Yaya James Kwara 04/07/1984 16:28.98 11/07/2015 Akure

14 Uthman Rasheed Esteem 25/05/1992 16:42.05 11/07/2015 Akure

15 Akpargher Israel UAM 31/08/1990 18:37.36 11/07/2015 Akure

5,000m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Onan Sale Mountaineer 10/12/1997 17:24.75 27/06/2015 Abuja

2 Deborah Pam NSCDC 21/09/1990 17:32.35 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 Lydia MIchael Customs 25/12/1994 17:34.31 27/06/2015 Abuja

4 Elizabeth Nuhu Customs 13/06/1992 17:56.16 27/06/2015 Abuja

5 Loveline Jaho Eban Cross River 08/05/1998 18:49.63s 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

6 Peter Rachael Eneyi UAM 20/10/1996 18:56.93 11/06/15 Oba

7 Adeyemi Ademola Ondo 30/11/1989 19:01.52 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Mary Jopseph Police 06/11/1983 19:33.92 27/06/2015 Abuja

9 Muibat Ogunkoya Lagos 05/11/1994 19:44.38 11/07/2015 Akure

10 Ebu Fasae FAPPY 08/05/2000 21:09.78 11/07/2015 Akure

800m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Abike Egbeniyi NSCDC 23/10/1994 2:05.38 24/07/2015 Warri

2 Sirika Oluoma Nwoke Defender 16/05/1987 2:11.46 24/07/2015 Warri

3 Abiye David Joy Defender 20/04/1992 2:11.48 24/07/2015 Warri

4 George Patience Okon Cross Rivers 01/11/1993 2:11.54 14/03/2015 Abuja

2 Oluchi Offorma Police 25/05/1992 2:12.31 24/07/2015 Warri

6 Lovelyn Jatto Cross River 08/05/1996 2:13.56 24/07/2015 Warri

7 Alabi Aminat Next Level 10/06/1998 2:17.24 15/04/15 Lagos

3 Nwokeoji Chinonso Abia 04/04/1997 2:19.58 11/06/2015 Oba

8 Nfem Violet Next Level 29/11/1998 2:23.55 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Oguh Faustina CDA 03/04/1997 2:24.01 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Lewechi Madubuezi Abia 07/06/1997 2:24.60 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

11 Adeyemi Ademola Ondo 30/11/1989 2:32.90 11/07/2015 Akure

12 Oribamise Olajumoke Police 29/09/1983 2:57.30 11/07/2015 Akure

800m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Hamadjam Soudi Cross River 02/10/1995 1:49.99 24/07/2015 Warri

2 Ismaila Sadjo Cross River 21/05/1991 1:50.58 24/07/2015 Warri

3 Eze Anayo Lagos 07/07/1991 1:51.12 24/07/2015 Warri

4 Agboola Daniel Lagos 10/07/1996 1:51.00 24/07/2015 Warri

5 Musa Godfrey Charles Defenders 10/09/1993 1:53.06 24/07/2015 Warri

6 Barnabas David NSCDC 02/02/1995 1:54.18 27/06/2015 Abuja

7 Dapdil L. David Mountaineer 04/07/1992 1:55.88 14/03/2015 Abuja

8 Akpan Emmanuel CDA 28/11/1996 1:56.71 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Okeke Chidi Anambra 04/02/1998 1:57.05 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Seun Adognon Lagos 23/05/1999 2:01.72 11/07/2015 Akure

11 Karounwi Tope Holyman 10/10/1998 2:03.92 11/07/2015 Akure

12 Oyetunji Tobi Police 01/09/1984 2:04.68 11/07/2015 Akure

13 Hambesha Jeremiah UAM 10/05/1991 2:05.96 11/07/2015 Akure

14 Biamegh Benard UAM 14/12/1985 2:10.43 11/07/2015 Akure

15 Akinwale Tomiwa Police 02/02/1994 2:20.40 11/07/2015 Akure

16 Uthman Rasheed Esteem 25/05/1992 2:20.48 11/07/2015 Akure
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1500m Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Abike Egbeniyi Lagos 23/10/1994 4:40.80 14/03/2015 Abuja

2 Anietie Comfort James Akwa-Ibom 09/03/1998 4:42.64 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

3 Rose Danjuma Pleateau 01/01/1998 4:45.18 14/03/2015 Abuja

4 Loveline Jatto Eban Cross River 08/05/1996 4:47.33 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

5 Nwokeoji Chinonso Abia 04/04/1997 4:52.61 11/06/2015 Oba

6 Adeyemi Ademola Ondo 30/11/1989 4:56.57 11/07/2015 Akure

7 Helen Mommah Police 10/09/1994 5:00.90 27/06/2015 Abuja

8 Oguh Faustina CDA 03/04/1997 5:02.38 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Muibat Ogunkoya Lagos 05/11/1994 5:04.27 14/03/2015 Abuja

10 Adeyemi Yetunde Fappy 10/06/2000 5:06.07 14/03/2015 Abuja

11 Tosin kalejaiye Police 31/10/1987 5:08.11 27/06/2015 Abuja

12 Ebu Fasae FAPPY 08/05/2000 5:36.13 11/07/2015 Akure

13 Peter Rachael Eneyi UAM 20/10/1996 5:43.45 11/07/2015 Akure

14 Ajirotutu Esther Tolu FUTA 22/04/1983 6:07.70 11/07/2015 Akure

1500m Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Hamadjam Soudi Cross River 10/02/1995 3:55.69 11/06/2015 Oba

2 Musa Godfrey Charles Defenders 09/10/1993 3:59.44 11/06/2015 Oba

3 Kefas Williams Police 11/12/1992 4:00.92 11/07/2015 Akure

4 David Barnabas NSCDC 14/02/1994 4:01.56 11/07/2015 Akure

5 Dare Shaba High Altitude 13/08/1988 4:01.73 11/07/2015 Akure

6 Osheku Lawrence Defender 04/08/1984 4:02.14 11/07/2015 Akure

7 Dessidji Romany Cross River 25/02/1995 4:03.24 11/06/2015 Oba

8 Saka Sanusi Lagos 21/10/1997 4:08.49 11/07/2015 Akure

9 Osuolale Taiwo CDA 08/11/1996 4:08.95 11/07/2015 Akure

10 Odelana Yaya James Kwara 04/07/1984 4:09.04 11/07/2015 Akure

11 Ezekiel Bulus Pleateau 29/10/1992 4:09.78 14/03/2015 Abuja

12 Balogun Akeem Buka Tigers 25/12/1998 4:10.73 11/07/2015 Akure

13 Ogunbowo Samuel Police 22/10/1993 4:12.24 11/07/2015 Akure

14 Onah Bede Defender 30/11/1993 4:12.45 11/06/2015 Oba

15 Akpargher Israel AUM 31/08/1990 4:12.45 11/07/2015 Akure

16 Eden Patrick Defender 28/01/1985 4:13.85 27/06/2015 Abuja

100m Hurdles Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Lindsey Weyinmi Nigeria 06/10/1989 12.97 18/04/2015 Walnut, CA 1

2 Mobolaji Adeokun Nigeria 1994 13.29 02/05/2015 Austin, TX 2

3 Uhunoma Naomi Osazuwa Nigeria 1988 13.41 19/06/2015 Ottawa, CAN 1

4 Ayemoba Grace Defender 26/12/1981 13.56 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

5 Ugonna Ndu NGR 27/06/1991 13.57 28/03/2015 Orlando 1

5 Amusan Oluwatobiloba Customs 23/04/1997 13.69 11/07/2015 Akure 2

6 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 03/07/1993 13.76 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

7 Oshinbanjo Temidayo Customs 14/05/1996 13.95 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

8 Efe Favour NSCDC 14/05/1994 14.31 24/07/2015Warri 1

9 Digha Joy CDA 24/12/1997 14.62 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

10 Abimbola Lawal Police 17/10/1990 14.73 11/07/2015 Akure 1

11 Idhe Hope Delta 23/04/1987 15.04 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 2

12 Eferebor Oghene NSCDC 09/10/1990 15.46 11/06/2015 Oba 1

13 Vivian Nnena Akuna Lagos 27/01/1999 15.60 11/07/2015 Akure 2

14 Elizbeth Ahuwan ABU 13/03/1989 15.72 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

15 Okitikpi Rebecca Delta 30/08/1984 16.37 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 2
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110m Hurdles Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Alex Al-Ameen NGR 02/03/1989 13.55 08/06/2015 Praha 1

2 Tyron Akins NGR 06/01/1986 13.58 18/04/15 Auburn, AL 2

3 Martins Ogierakhi Police 06/06/1993 14.02 24/07/2015Warri 1

4 Okon Samuel Etim NSCDC 06/05/1983 14.08 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

5 Abdullahi Bashiru Edo 28/10/1997 14.22 15/04/15 Lagos 1

6 Wisdom Benjamin NSCDC 25/01/1992 14.28 11/06/2015 Oba 2

7 Emo-Oghene Timothy Delta 20/11/1998 14.50 15/04/15 Lagos 1

8 Osadolor Samuel UNIBEN 27/02/1995 14.67 15/04/15 Lagos 2

9 Pessu Godfrey Timi Defender 07/10/1988 14.71 11/06/2015 Oba 1

10 Abejoye Oyeniyi Eaglesight 16/01/1994 14.79 11/07/2015 Akure 2

11 Chime Zedekiah UniPort 09/07/1975 15.43 11/07/2015 Akure 1

12 Oguntade Lukman Police 24/07/1987 15.55 11/07/2015 Akure 2

1

400m Hurdles Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Amaka Ogoegbunam NGR 03/03/1990 55.77 05/07/15 La Chaux-de-Fonds 1

2 Akpofa Faith Daisy Delta 9/8/1997 58.29 11/07/2015 Akure 2

3 Ossai Rita Vivian Defenders 10/12/1995 58.56 24/07/2015 Warri 1

4 Junaid Abimbola Afolake CDA 12/8/1997 58.77 11/07/2015 Akure 2

5 Nathaniel Glory Buka Tigers 1/23/1996 59.02 11/07/2015 Akure 1

6 Kadiri Sarah A CDA 12/6/1996 59.39 24/07/2015 Warri 2

7 Nwaogu Ann NSCDC 10/1/1995 59.41 24/07/2015 Warri 1

8 Efe Favour NSCDC 7/14/1994 60.69 11/07/2015 Akure 2

9 Elizabeth Ahuwan ABU 2/12/1996 62.30 11/07/2015 Akure 1

10 Afolabi Oluwatoyin Police 1/1/1996 64.18 11/07/2015 Akure 2

11 Abu Joy Kwara 02/03/1999 64.43 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

12 Cliford Fegor Delta 12/11/1998 67.01 15/04/15 Lagos 2

13 Hussein Memunat Eaglesight 23/05/1999 69.42 15/04/15 Lagos 1

14 Bosede Nwachukwu Mausi 8/13/1993 69.69 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 2

Heptathlon Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Uhunoma Naomi Osazuwa Nigeria 1988 6008 20/06/2015 Ottawa (CAN)

2 Moe Sasegbon  Nigeria 16/09/1991 5066 24/05/2015 Bedford (GBR)

400m Hurdles Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Miles Ukaoma NGR 21/07/1992 49.25 18/04/2015 Waco, TX 1

2 Amaechi Morton NGR 30/10/1989 50.50 18/07/2015 Loughborough 2

3 Okorie Henry Customs 04/11/1987 50.86 24/07/2015 Warri 1

4 Akindunjoye Johnson CDA 20/11/1995 53.31 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

5 Emoghene Timothy Delta 20/11/1997 53.57 15/04/15 Lagos 1

6 Prior Oghonogor EDO 20/06/1998 53.82 15/04/15 Lagos 2

7 Steve Fikah NSCDC 11/10/1998 53.94 11/07/2015 Akure 1

8 Bakre Gbenga Buka Tiger 22/04/1996 53.53 24/07/2015 Warri 2

9 Airen Williams Lagos 09/09/1998 54.65 15/04/15 Lagos 1

10 Alaka Richard Buka Tigers 24/10/1994 55.14 27/06/2015 Abuja 2

11 Ifeanyi Atuma Edo 10/01/1996 55.18 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

12 Yusuf Saheed Fed Poly Ede 25/05/1995 57.54 11/07/2015 Akure 2

13 Oyame Joseph Anambra 01/10/1999 58.08 11/07/2015 Akure 1

14 Badekale Abimbola Defender 05/07/1994 58.13 11/07/2015 Akure 2

15 Christian Martins Eagle Sight 11/11/1998 58.81 11/07/2015 Akure 1

Discus Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Chinwe Okoro NGR 20/06/1989 57.54 28/03/2015 Louisville

2 Rebecca Famurewa NGR 24/02/1994 57.13 15/05/2015 Starkville (USA)

3 Uke Claire NGR 53.22 25.04.2015 Houston (USA)

4 Ogunleye Precious NGR 51.32 27.03.2015 Tallahassee (USA)

5 Edeh Ebelechi Immigration 05/09/1984 34.15 14/03/2015 Abuja

6 Patricia Uzueegbe Police 14/04/1988 29.24 14/03/2015 Abuja

7 Precious T. Nyough UA Makurdi 05/05/1994 20.42 14/03/2015 Abuja

5

http://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=242867
http://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=205697
http://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=242611
http://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=264259
http://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=243017


Athletics Federation of Nigeria

2015 Ranking

as at 17th July, 2015

Discus Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Stephen Mozia NGR 16/08/1993 61.34m 16/05/2015 Princeton 1

2 Nwoye Augustine NSCDC 21/11/1993 54.72m 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

3 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 09/07/1984 51.76m 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

4 Olatunji Olawale Samuel Defender 21/09/1983 47.30m 11/07/2015 Akure 1

5 Onejeme Clemsmart Anambra 05/03/1993 43.68m 11/07/2015 Akure 1

6 Clement Onejeme Delta 05/03/1993 42.76m 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

7 Eke Onwuka Kalu Customs 01/01/1995 42.42m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

8 Ekanem Godknows E. CDA 31/05/1986 41.43m 11/07/2015 Akure 1

9 Oguntade Lukman Police 24/07/1987 39.62m 11/07/2015 Akure 1

10 Damah Simeon Ultimate 04/11/1997 39.07m 14/03/2015 Abuja 1

11 Okafor Onyinye Stanley ASFAN 12/06/1993 37.98m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

12 Agber Samuel UAM 22/11/1994 36.92m 11/07/2015 Akure

13 Eduviere Reuben Delta 12/07/1998 33.96m 27/06/2015 Abuja

14 Okeke Emmanuel ASFAN 18/06/1993 33.61m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

15 Shaminga Shedrach UA Makurdi 10/10/1994 31.32m 14/03/2015 Abuja

Hammer Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Rebecca Famurewa NGR 24/02/1994 63.65 24.04.2015 San Diego (USA)

2 Precious Ogunleye Nigeria 21/08/1993 61.17 27/03/2015 Tallahassee

3 Daramola Feyisayo M. NSCDC 19/11/1980 50.88m 15/04/15 Lagos

4 Omizi Sofiat Christable 12/01/1993 45.53m 11/07/2015 Akure

5 Ekpeyong Cecilia-Inyang Christable 05/03/1996 45.06m 15/04/15 Lagos

6 Rita Modili Delta 14/01/1998 41.27m 11/06/2015 Oba

7 Efobi Celestina Chiamaka Defender 20/03/1991 27.60m 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Aniefuna Anulika Judith Anambra 19/05/1996 23.45m 11/06/2015 Oba

Hammer Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Ibrahim Baba NSCDC 02/02/1988 47.37m 11/07/2015 Akure

2 Patrick Ilukwe Delta 26/04/1991 47.06m 11/06/2015 Oba

3 Olatunji Olawale Samuel Defenders 21/09/1983 46.46m 15/04/15 Lagos

4 Ojesebholo Charles Defenders 18/12/1986 46.45m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

5 Ganiyu Monsuru ICDO 10/01/1994 45.61m 11/07/2015 Akure

6 Ibrahim Abiodun Friday Eagle Sight 21/12/1977 39.69m 11/07/2015 Akure

7 College Emmanuel Delta 15/12/1988 36.14m 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 09/07/1984 34.12m 27/06/2015 Abuja

9 Benson Christian Abia 33.08m 11/06/2015 Oba

10 Bode Agiri Eagle Sight 14/02/1991 29.68m 11/07/2015 Akure

High Jump Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue 1

8 Doreen Amata NGR 06/05/1988 1.94m 23/05/2015 Dakar 1

1 Anigbata Grace Anambra 26/09/1998 1.70m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

2 Okoro Patience Edo State 10/01/1985 1.65m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

3 Nwichi Ngozi  Blessing Abia 22/05/1997 1.65m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

4 Isa Esther Eagle Sight 09/09/1998 1.60m 15/04/15 Lagos 1

5 Oyetakin Queen Eaglesight 21/04/1996 1.55m 15/04/15 Lagos

6 Akpoibokimi Tamarebi Delta 06/08/1999 1.50m 15/04/15 Lagos

7 Nwodo Rosemary Enugu 01/08/1983 1.40m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

High Jump Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Obiora Arinze Defenders 15/12/1985 2.10m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

2 Okpara Theddus Customs 07/07/1996 2.10m 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 Ashipa Abayomi Defenders 07/02/1987 2.00m 15/04/15 Lagos

4 Ayebide Kindsley Delta 22/12/1998 2.00m 11/06/2015 Oba

5 Awoke Chizoba Anambra 11/12/1996 2.00m 11/06/2015 Oba

6 Obi Chiagozie Anambra 25/05/1995 2.00m 11/06/2015 Oba

7 Babafemi Ayeni Eaglesight 29/11/1993 1.95m 27/06/2015 Abuja

8 Omodunmiju Tunde ICDO 29/11/1994 1.90m 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Osadolor Samuel UNIBEN 27/02/1995 1.85m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Omatsola Nere Lagos 05/02/1998 1.85m 15/04/15 Lagos
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Javelin Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Nwanaga Kelechi ICDO 24/12/1997 52.15m 11/07/2015 Akure 1

2 Mbadugha Obiagheli Delta 12/12/1997 42.16m 11/06/2015 Oba 1

3 Chioma Vivian Enemuo Uniport 05/10/1989 41.03m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

4 Okoro Patience Edo State 10/01/1985 34.74m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt 1

5 Onwo Chidimma Enugu 01/04/1997 34.30m 11/06/2015 Oba 1

6 Nwichi Ngozi  Blessing Abia 22/05/1997 33.00m 27/06/2015 Abuja 1

7 Nwodo Rosemary Nkiruka Enugu 08/01/1993 28.28m 11/06/2015 Oba

8 Edono Lemon Uniport 15/05/1998 28.17m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

9 Lawuru Ebi Osheku 28/11/1996 27.48m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Edeh Ebelechi Immigration 05/09/1984 26.31m 14/03/2015 Abuja

11 Nyough Precious UAM 12/03/1995 26.23m 11/07/2015 Akure

Javelin Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Kure Samuel Adams Cross Rivers 08/12/1994 70.94m 14/03/2015 Abuja

2 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 07/09/1984 67.32m 24/07/2015 Warri

3 Friday Osayande Police 10/05/1984 64.74m 24/07/2015 Warri

4 Ezeh John Mike Police 14/12/1985 63.34m 15/04/15 Lagos

5 Ndifreke Edet Samuel Akwa Ibom 02/04/1996 59.16m 15/04/15 Lagos

6 Igbinosun Kingsley NSCDC 27/06/1989 56.74m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

7 Oguntade Lukman Police 24/07/1987 55.85m 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Osaze Julius Police 07/03/1980 55.58m 11/07/2015 Akure

9 Alika Orlando Mark Ultimate 05/11/1991 52.34m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Nwaji Chukwuebuka Friday ICDO 08/03/1996 48.42m 11/07/2015 Akure

11 Osadolor Samuel Uniben 27/02/1995 48.09m 11/07/2015 Akure

Long Jump Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Biliaminu Lawal NGR 8.02m

2 Okpara Theddus Customs 07/07/1996 7.90m 24/07/2015 Warri

3 Samson Idiata Nigeria 28.02.1982 7.85m 24/07/2015 Warri

4 Oladimeji Oluwatoyin Police 01/02/1992 7.78m 15/04/15 Lagos

5 Ezekiel Ewulo Nigeria 29.01.1986 7.69m 18.07.2015 Birmingham (GBR)

6 Okulaja Babajide CDA 03/12/1994 7.66m 15/04/15 Lagos

7 Anota John Oluwashola NSCDC 14/08/1985 7.64m 27/06/2015 Abuja

8 Ejumeta David Oke Edo 26/10/1997 7.48m 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Edafiadhe Joseph Delta 22/12/1996 7.34m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Nwokocha Tobechukwu Delta 07/10/1998 7.34m 15/04/15 Lagos

11 Bode Akintokun Ondo 24/10/1994 7.32m 11/07/2015 Akure

12 Stanley Gbagbeke Delta 17/08/1988 7.26m 11/07/2015 Akure

13 Pius Omofezi Defender 06/10/1994 7.23m 11/07/2015 Akure

14 Onakpoberuo Ivory ICDO 12/05/1990 7.19m 14/03/2015 Abuja

15 Pius Nsube Ihezue Delta 24/12/1998 7.17m 15/04/15 Lagos

Long Jump Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Brume Ese HIT 20/01/1996 6.61m 11/07/2015 Akure

2 Euphemia Edem NGR 03/03/1989 6.56m 21/05/2015 Allendale, MI

3 Chinazom Amadi CDA 08/12/1987 6.38m 27/06/2015 Abuja

4 Ibrahim Blessing Ibukun NSCDC 04/04/1990 6.17m 11/07/2015 Akure

5 Usoro Ruth Esteem 10/08/1997 6.08m 11/07/2015 Akure

6 Hope Idhe Delta 01/05/1987 6.05m 27/06/2015 Abuja

7 Omolayo Omosola Lagos 24/02/1998 5.95m 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Okolosi Oghenekome HIT 08/02/1998 5.85m 11/07/2015 Akure

9 Adewumi Seun Ekiti 20/07/1996 5.83m 11/07/2015 Akure

10 Nwaelehia Peace UNIPORT 02/02/1999 5.69m 15/04/15 Lagos

11 Okoronkwo Precious Lagos 10/09/1996 5.67m 15/04/15 Lagos

12 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 03/07/1993 5.67m 27/06/2015 Abuja
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Shot Put Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Nwanneka Okwelogu NGR 05/05/1995 17.32 10/05/2015 Philadelphia

2 Claire Uke NGR 17.22 25/04/2015 Houston

3 Chinwe Okoro NGR 20/06/1989 16.27 07/06/2015 Naperville

4 Precious Ogunleye NGR 15.25 15/05/2015 Tallahassee

5 Chime Nkechi Leticia NSCDC 03/12/1993 14.61m 11/07/2015 Akure

6 Uju  Anoliefo Police 14/01/1979 14.32m 15/04/15 Lagos

7 Eucharia Ogbukwo Delta 10/02/1995 14.23m 11/07/2015 Akure

9 Adeyi Tolu Esteem 05/05/1996 13.39m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

10 Aniefuna Anulika Judith Anambra 19/05/1996 13.16m 24/07/2015 Warri

11 Efobi Celestina Chiamaka Defender 20/03/1991 12.08m 11/07/2015 Akure

12 Micheal Gift Delta 03/11/2001 12.06m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

13 Kemi Francis NSCDC 03/07/1993 10.67m 11/06/2015 Oba

14 Jibrin Nathan Ajara Edo State 03/04/1994 10.54m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

15 Edeh Ebelechi Immigration 05/09/1984 10.39m 14/03/2015 Abuja

Shot Put Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Stephen Mozia NGR 16/08/1993 20.18 18/04/2015 Ithaca

2 Eke Onwuka Kalu Customs 18/01/1988 17.19m 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 09/07/1984 16.54m 27/06/2015 Abuja

4 Nwoye Augustine NSCDC 21/11/1993 16.49m 27/06/2015 Abuja

5 Onejeme Clemsmart Anambra 05/03/1993 14.67m 11/07/2015 Akure

6 Okeke Emmanuel Anambra 18/06/1993 14.60m 11/07/2015 Akure

7 Clement Onejeme Anambra 05/03/1993 14.45m 11/06/2015 Oba

8 Ekanem Godknows E. CDA 31/05/1986 14.20m 15/04/15 Lagos

9 Okafor Onyinye Stanley ASFA NIMO 06/12/1994 14.06m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Ugonna Wakwe Delta 08/08/1999 13.44m 15/04/15 Lagos

11 Olatunji Olawale Samuel Defender 21/09/1983 13.35m 11/07/2015 Akure

Triple Jump Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Tosin Oke NGR 01/10/1980 16.83 15/05/2015 Doha

2 Olamide Olamigoke Nigeria 19.09.1990 16.53 24/07/2014 Warri

3 Olajide Abiola NSCDC 07/08/1993 15.83 15/04/15 Lagos

4 Nonso Okolo Nigeria  07.12.1989 15.47 20.06.2015 Bilbao (ESP)

5 Chibunna Chido Uniport 13/01/1997 15.20 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

6 Nzube Pius Ihezue Delta 12/12/1999 14.97m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

7 Alphonsus Ibe Abia State 11/12/1998 14.97m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

8 Ozor Valentine ICDO 14/05/1993 14.87m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

9 Pius Nsube Ihezue Delta 24/12/1998 14.79m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 BasseyEmmanuel Effiom Cross River 04/12/1999 14.65m 15/04/15 Lagos

11 David Anthony UNIPORT 22/10/1998 14.64m 15/04/15 Lagos

12 Nnawuhie Tony Lagos 29/09/1989 14.40m 15/04/15 Lagos

Triple Jump Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Ibrahim Blessing Ibukun NSCDC 04/04/1990 13.65m 11/07/2015 Akure

2 Hope Idhe Delta 01/05/1987 13.40m 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 Mary Otoaruoh NGR 18/04/1994 13.32m 27/04/2015 Manama

4 Brown Uche Abia 14/04/1998 12.72m 15/04/15 Lagos

5 Anigbata Grace Anambra 26/09/1998 12.48m 27/06/2015 Abuja

6 Ajijo Ohadugha Immigration 31/12/1985 12.30m 11/07/2015 Akure

7 Okolosi Oghenekome HIT 08/02/1998 12.00m 11/07/2015 Akure

8 Peace Nwaelehia Uniport 02/02/1999 11.94m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

9 Imogu Joy Global 14/02/1998 11.57m 15/04/15 Lagos

10 Nwakigwe Doris Megarock 08/04/1996 11.06m 26/05/15 Port Harcourt

20km Race Walk Women

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Henshaw Queen Police 24/03/1984 1:42.56s 14/03/2015 Abuja

2 Oguh Faustina CDA 03/04/1997 1:47.23s 14/03/2015 Abuja

3 Rosemary Kure Plateau 07/07/1994 1:57.49s 14/03/2015 Abuja

4 Bolanle B. Kareem Defender 31/08/1990 1:57.52s 27/06/2015 Abuja

5 Success Amalawa Edo 27/04/1996 2:02.16s 14/03/2015 Abuja

6 Esther Ajiji Pleateau 01/02/1993 2:07.21s 14/03/2015 Abuja

7 Susan Mohammed Mountaineer 26/11/1995 2:25.13s 27/06/2015 Abuja
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20km Race Walk Men

Rank Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 Elegbede Bamidele O. NSCDC 16/01/1987 1:31.27s 14/03/2015 Abuja

2 Adeyemi Kazeem Police 10/03/1985 1:41.40s 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 Akenbor Eghosa ICDO 10/06/1992 1:41.44s 14/03/2015 Abuja

4 Taptue Herve Cross River 15/10/1988 1:45.01s 27/06/2015 Abuja

5 Lawal Oluwaseyi Police 16/03/1992 1:46.09s 27/06/2015 Abuja

6 Fatoyinbo Gbenga Samuel Defender 01/04/1997 1:48.39s 27/06/2015 Abuja

7 Alade Felix Police 23/09/1984 1:49.56s 27/06/2015 Abuja

8 Akpoteheri John Edo 23/09/1996 1:54.52s 14/03/2015 Abuja

4 x 100m Women

Rank Relay Team Team Result Venue

1 CUSTOMS Customs 45.35 11/07/2015 Akure

2 CDA CDA 45.55 11/07/2015 Akure

3 
NSCDC 
NSCDC 45.69 27/06/2015 Abuja

4 DEFENDER Defender 46.62 11/07/2015 Akure

5 POLICE Police 47.63 11/06/2015 Oba

6 DELTA Delta 47.91 11/06/2015 Oba

7 EAGLESIGHT Eaglesight 48.18 11/07/2015 Akure

8 UNIBEN Uniben 48.20 11/07/2015 Akure

9 HIT Hit 49.99 11/06/2015 Oba

10 FUTA FUTA 58.69 11/07/2015 Akure

4 x 100m Men

Rank Relay Team Team Result Venue

1 NSCDC NSCDC 39.81 27/06/2015 Abuja

2 POLICE POLICE 40.09 27/06/2015 Abuja

3 CUSTOMS Customs 40.46 27/06/2015 Abuja

4 ESTEEM Esteem 41.32 11/07/2015 Akure

5 ULTIMATE Ultimate 41.36 11/07/2015 Akure

6 FAVOURED STAR Favoured Star 42.07 11/06/2015 Oba

7 CDA CDA 42.28 11/07/2015 Akure

8 ABIA Abia 43.31 11/06/2015 Oba

9 DELTA Delta 43.59 11/06/2015 Oba

10 REAL WINNERS Real Winners 43.81 11/07/2015 Akure
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